U
J Series
C
onnectors
D7
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2011 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.CAGE Code A6854
www.glenair.com   -    www.glenair.it e-mail: info@glenair.it

D
UJ Series Connector
How to Order • Part Number Breakdown
APPLICATION NOTES:
1 - In line junction with polymeric based body and metal strain relief parts RoHS compliant
2 - Crimp contacts face-face coupling with screw locking
3 - Arrangement: Single pole
4 - Contacts: hermaphrodite crimp contacts face-face coupling with screw locking
5 - Working voltage: 3’500 Vac RMS/Vdc
6 - Test voltage: 12’000 Vac RMS
7 - Working temperature: (-40 to +150)°C
8 - Water proof: IP 67 level (coupled connectors)
9 - Max. contact resistance: ≤ 0.5 mW
10 - Contacts: copper alloy with silver plating (G10) - Phasing System available
11 - Gaskets: silicone rubber
12 - Cable clamp: aluminum alloy (cable clamp) with electrodeposited black paint
13 - Plastic parts: black thermoplastic resin (body)
(UL 94: V0; NFF 16-102: I2F2 exigence 3; BS; ASTM; UNI-CEI11170)
14 - Screws: stainless steel.
24/07/2009 25/09/2009 25/09/2009
UJ...
/
2266
11/12/200803 25/09/2009
Sign   ..............................
Firma
Date
Data
Sign   ..............................
Firma
Date
Data
Sign   ..............................
Firma
Date
Data
APPROVATO / APPROVEDCONTROLLATO / CHECKEDCOMPILATO / DONE
DEL / OFREV.
PAG. / PAGE
FORM.
N° SPC / SPC N°
CODICE / CODE
1ª EMISS. / 1st EMISS.
A4
3/5
 THIS COPYRIGHTED DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF GLENAIR, INC. AND IS FURNISHED ON THE CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED TO SOLICIT QUOTATIONS FROM
 COMPETITIVE SOURCES, OR USED FOR MANUFACTURE BY ANYONE OTHER THAN GLENAIR, INC. WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM GLENAIR, INC. THE INFORMATION HEREIN HAS BEEN DEVELOPED AT GLENAIR'S EXPENSE
 AND MAY BE USED FOR ENGINEERING EVALUATION AND INCORPORATION INTO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS WHICH SPECIFY PROCUREMENT OF PRODUCTS FROM GLENAIR, INC.
 VERSIONI DISPONIBILI PER GRUPPO C
 GROUP C AVAILABLE VERSIONS
 K
L

D
UJ Series Connector
How to Order • Part Number Breakdown
TABLE I - Crimp Bucket Contacts
UJ2
Contact
P/N
Terminal
Block
Bucket (K)
(mm)
Cable
Section
(mmq)
Min.
Conductor
(mm)
Max
Conductor
(mm)
Min
Cable
(mm)
Max
Cable
(mm)
Gland
Range 1
(mm)
Gland
 Range 2
(mm)
Working
Current
(A) *
C050 5 10 3.9 4.3 5 18 T3=5-12 T4=9-18 100
C062 6.2 16 5 6 5 18 T3=5-12 T4=9-18 120
C090 9 35 7.7 8.8 5 18 T3=5-12 T4=9-18 150
C107 10.7 50 9.2 10.4 5 18 T3=5-12 T4=9-18 200
* for Contact Platings: please consult the Sales Department for further application requirements.
Side A Cable
Clamp
Dimension
- T3 and T4
(See Table I)
Series
UJ - Unipolar
Joint Connector
Size Side B
Cable Clamp
Dimension
- T3 and T4
- Omitted : If the
same of Side A
(See Table I)
Contacts
Platings *
G10 - Silver Plating
Side B Contact
Dimension
- Terminal Block: C050, C062, C090,
C107
- Omitted : If the same of Side A
(See Table I)
Side A Contact
Dimension
- Terminal Block: C050, C062,
C090, C107
(See Table I)
UJ 2 T3 T4 C192 C154 G10 ...
Modification
- Omitted: for
Standard
- PH:Terminal
Block  Phasing
System
Cables referred to EN 50264
UJ 2  - How to Order
For different cable dimensions, please contact the factory.
* Related to cables ampacity.
U
J
Se
rie
s
C
on
ne
ct
or
s
Printed in U.S.A.
D10
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2011 Glenair, Inc. CAGE Code A6854
www.glenair.com   -    www.glenair.it e-mail: info@glenair.it
D
APPLICATION NOTES:
1 - In line junction with polymeric based body and metal strain relief parts RoHS compliant
2 - Crimp contacts face-face coupling and screw locking
3 - Arrangement: Single pole
4 - Contacts: hermaphrodite crimp contacts, phasable, face-face coupling with screw locking
5 - Working voltage: 3'500 Vac RMS/Vdc
6 - Test voltage: 12000 Vac RMS
7 - Working temperature: (-40 to +150)°C
8 - Water proof: IP 67 level (coupled connectors)
9 - Max. contact resistance: ≤ 0.5 mW
10 - Contacts: copper alloy with silver plating (G10) - Phasing System available
11 - Gaskets: silicone rubber
12 - Cable clamp: aluminum alloy with electrodeposited black paint
13 - Insulator: black thermoplastic resin (body)
(UL 94: V0; NFF 16-102: I2F2 exigence 3; BS; ASTM; UNI-CEI11170)
14 - Screws: stainless steel.
UJ Series Connector
How to Order • Part Number Breakdown
Single Connector weight: 540.0 gr
24/07/2009 25/09/2009 25/09/2009
UJ...
/
2266
11/12/200803 25/09/2009
Sign   ..............................
Firma
Date
Data
Sign   ..............................
Firma
Date
Data
Sign   ..............................
Firma
Date
Data
APPROVATO / APPROVEDCONTROLLATO / CHECKEDCOMPILATO / DONE
DEL / OFREV.
PAG. / PAGE
FORM.
N° SPC / SPC N°
CODICE / CODE
1ª EMISS. / 1st EMISS.
A4
3/5
 THIS COPYRIGHTED DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF GLENAIR, INC. AND IS FURNISHED ON THE CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED TO SOLICIT QUOTATIONS FROM
 COMPETITIVE SOURCES, OR USED FOR MANUFACTURE BY ANYONE OTHER THAN GLENAIR, INC. WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM GLENAIR, INC. THE INFORMATION HEREIN HAS BEEN DEVELOPED AT GLENAIR'S EXPENSE
 AND MAY BE USED FOR ENGINEERING EVALUATION AND INCORPORATION INTO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS WHICH SPECIFY PROCUREMENT OF PRODUCTS FROM GLENAIR, INC.
 VERSIONI DISPONIBILI PER GRUPPO C
 GROUP C AVAILABLE VERSIONS
 K
L
Dado autofrenante
Self locking nut
Vite
Screw
Sistema di aggancio
Hooking system
Il serraggio vite + dado autofrenante
assicura una connessione affidabile
nonostante le vibrazioni. La coppia di
serraggio non interessa la debolezza dei
filetti nel rame.
The tightening screw + self locking nut
assures a reliable connection despite
vibrations. The coupling torque does not
affect the weakness of the copper.
Il sistema di aggancio elimina dalla vite centrale di
accoppiamento qualunque tensione di trazione.
The hooking system avoids any tensile strength
from the central coupling screw.
Il sistema di fasatura permette di configurare
semplicemente il contatto per evitare errori di
accoppiamento.
The phasing system allows to easily configure the
contact in order to avoid coupling errors.
FASE 1
PHASE 1
FASE 2
PHASE 2
FASE 3
PHASE 3
FASE 4
PHASE 4
FASE 5
PHASE 5
FASE 6
PHASE 6